RESOLUTION NO. 2311

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1

1st Revised Page No. 17

1st Revised Page No. 20

2nd Revised Page No. 21

2nd Revised Page No. 22

1st Revised Page No. 23

1st Revised Page No. 24

1st Revised Page No. 25

1st Revised Page No. 26

1st Revised Page No. 27

1st Revised Page No. 28-A

1st Revised Page No. 29,

rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1, WN.T. No. 24, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedules with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and the Tederal Maritime Commission.

	ADOPTED by the	e Port Commission of the	ne Port of Sea	ttle this $\frac{91}{2}$:h
day of _	December	, 1969, and duly au	thenticated in	n open sessi	on by the
signatu	res of the Commis	sioners voting in favo	r thereof and	the Seal of th	ne
Commis	sion duly affixed	•		0 11-7	

Port Commissioners